

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 06975-350001 Client's Ref. No.: Communications 60

REUL 102394713 HEET

## **PATENTS ONLY**

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Scott A. Quillen and Ira Rosenblatt	America Online, Inc.
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	22000 AOL Way
3. Nature of conveyance:	Dulles, VA 20166
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☐ Other:</li> </ul>	
Execution Date: 01/28/2003; 12/20/2002	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the executi	on date of the application is: 12/30/2002
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/330,670	
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes 図 No
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
JOHN F. HAYDEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed
1425 K Street, N.W. 11th Floor	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Washington, DC 20005-3500	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
Trasmington, 20 20000 0000	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
2003 DBYRME 00000232 10330670 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge are any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	
Kevin E. Greene Reg. No. 46,031 Name of Person Signing Signature	<u>3/7/03</u>
Ta	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docum

Ĵ.	Еŀ	ľ	H	10	ĽΑ	T	E	O	F	M	Α	Ш	IJ	N	G	B	Y	E	ΧI	۲ŀ	۲Ŀ	S	S	M	Α.	H.	ı

Express Mail Label No.	label no.
Date of Deposit:	date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, SCOTT QUILLEN of 38127 Snickersville Turnpike Middleburg, VA 20117 and IRA ROSENBLATT of 932 Jaysmith St. Great Falls, VA 22066, hereby assign to: America Online, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at: 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled FACILITATING COMMUNICATIONS BETWEEN COMPUTER USERS ACROSS A NETWORK, filed December 30, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/330,670, and United States Provisional Patent Application entitled <u>FACILITATING COMMUNICATIONS</u> BETWEEN COMPUTER USERS ACROSS A NETWORK, filed November 25, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 60/428,726, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for us and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	et my hand and	seal at	2:08 pm	
this 28th day of January	, 20 <u>0</u>	3_	<b>(</b>	
	w			_ L.S.
SCOTACOCILLE	4			
·				
Signature witnessed by:		2 4		
		- / <b>//</b> //	1	
1-28-03	WITNESS:		Mules	
Date	Printed Name	: Chris	Quillen	
	Address:	38127	Snickersull-	e Tok
		11:11:	buse 1/A Co	112

In	WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	nereto set my hand and seal at	
this	day of	, 20	
			L.S.
	IRA ROSE		
	Signature witnesse	ed by:	
		WITNESS:	
Date		Printed Name:	
		Address:	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, SCOTT QUILLEN of 38127 Snickersville Turnpike Middleburg, VA 20117 and IRA ROSENBLATT of 932 Jaysmith St. Great Falls, VA 22066, hereby assign to: America Online, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at: 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled FACILITATING COMMUNICATIONS BETWEEN COMPUTER USERS ACROSS A NETWORK, filed December 30, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/330,670, and United States Provisional Patent Application entitled FACILITATING COMMUNICATIONS BETWEEN COMPUTER USERS ACROSS A NETWORK, filed November 25, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 60/428,726, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for us and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	nereto set my hand and seal at	,
this	day of	, 20	
			L.S.
	SCOTT Q	UILLEN	
	Signature witnesse	ed by:	
		WITNESS:	
Date		Printed Name:	
		Address:	***************************************
			TO STATE STATE OF THE STATE OF

	In W	ITNESS WHEI	REOF, I hereto se	et my hand and	i seal at	Julles, Virg	inta,
this _	20		December	, 20			
		Usa	hubs				L.S.
		IR.	A ROSENBLAT	ГТ			
		Signature	witnessed by:				
Dec	· 20,	2002		WITNESS:	Med	MS	
Date	·			Printed Nam	e: <u>Maj</u>	Colin H.	Teas
				Address:	709	Denaldsay	Lune SW
					Lee	sburg Vt	1 20175

**RECORDED: 03/17/2003**